

RECORD
326.99
MISSIONER OF PAT





03-26-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

numerically) (If multiple assignors, list

METCAL, INC.

- () Individual
- () Association
- () General Partnership
- () Limited Partnership
- (x) Corporation State: CA
- () Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

() Yes (X) No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: RAYCHEM CORPORATION

Internal Address:

Street Address: 300 Constitution Drive

City: Menlo Park State

State: CA

**ZIP**: 94025

ie attached original documents or copy

- () Individual(s) citizenship:
- () Association:
- () General Partnership:
- () Limited Partnership:
- (x) Corporation State: Delaware
- () Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

() Yes (X) No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
  - (x) Assignment
  - () Merger
  - () Security Agreement
  - () Change of Name
  - () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) March 17, 1999, effective as of November 10, 1993.

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
  - a. Trademark Application No(s).:
  - b. Trademark Registration No(s).: 1,760,686

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Andrew H. Simpson

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach

State: CA

ZIP: 92660

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
  - (X) Enclosed
  - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One 04/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000203 1760686

01 FC:481 40.00 QP 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew H. Simpson
Name of Person Signing

Signatur

Inclus of Sylam March 23,1

Dat

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, METCAL, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1530 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, has adopted and used the trademark "METFIT", registered in the United States of America on March 3, 1993 in Class 17 under registration number 1,760,686;

and WHEREAS, RAYCHEM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 300 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025, acquired said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof, by virtue of an agreement between METCAL, INC. and RAYCHEM CORPORATION dated November 10, 1993;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said METCAL, INC. does hereby assign unto said RAYCHEM CORPORATION all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of November 10, 1993.

Signed at Menlo Park, California, this 17 day of March, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

METCAL, INC.

By: Moulant & CEO

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1879 FRAME: 0174**